
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Virginia  (4-8)  0 7 7 0 14 
Virginia Tech  (6-6) 0 7 7 3 17 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None  
2nd Quarter 
VT TD Logan Thomas passed to Randall Dunn down the middle for 7 yard gain  
(Cody Journell made PAT) 10:30 
9 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 3:35  VT 7-0 
UVA TD Michael Rocco passed to Tim Smith to the left for 42 yard gain (Drew Jarrett made PAT) 3:30 
3 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 1:31  UVA 7-7 
3rd Quarter 
UVA TD Logan Thomas fumbled. Brent Urban recovered fumble and returned for 16 yards  
(Drew Jarrett made PAT) 11:06 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UVA 14-7 
VT TD Logan Thomas rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Cody Journell made PAT) 1:25 
15 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 6:16  VT 14-14 
4th Quarter 
VT FG Cody Journell kicked a 29-yard field goal  0:00 
7 PLAYS, 12 YARDS, TOP 3:21  VT 17-14 (RESULT FROM INT RET) 
 
Team Stats 
 

UVA  VATECH 
First Downs  7  23 
Plays-Net Yards 56-217  95-303 
Rushes-Yds  20-30  57-174 
Passing Yds  187  129 
Passes   17-36-1 18-38-0 
Punts   9-348  9-352 
Fumbles-Lost  1-1  1-1 
Penalties-Yds  4-23  1-5 
SACKS   2-16  3-26 
Time of Poss.  22:30  37:30 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
UVA: Kevin Parks 8-21, Perry Jones 7-18, Jacob Hodges 1-6, Clifton Richardson 2-1,  
Michael Rocco 2--16 
VATECH: Logan Thomas 29-89, Martin Scales 10-37, J.C. Coleman 13-36, Jeron Gouveia-Winslow 1-8, 
Demitri Knowles 2-3, Tony Gregory 2-1 
PASSING 
UVA: Michael Rocco 14-29-177-1, Phillip Sims 3-7-10-0 
VATECH: Logan Thomas 18-38-129-0 
RECEIVING 
UVA: Tim Smith 4-79, Dominique Terrell 3-27, Darius Jennings 3-23, Perry Jones 3-18,  
Clifton Richardson 1-20, Paul Freedman 1-8, Jake McGee 1-8, Kevin Parks 1-4 
VATECH: Marcus Davis 4-33, Demitri Knowles 4-33, Corey Fuller 3-26, Dyrell Roberts 3-17,  
Martin Scales 2-8, Randall Dunn 1-7, Ryan Malleck 1-5 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Virginia Tech KO 15:00 25 PUNT 12:55 43 5 18 2:05

2 1 Virginia PUNT 12:55 9 FUMB 10:18 39 5 30 2:37

3 1 Virginia Tech FUMB 10:18 opp 39 PUNT 9:23 opp 43 3 -4 0:55

4 1 Virginia PUNT 9:23 9 PUNT 6:47 31 7 22 2:36

5 1 Virginia Tech PUNT 6:47 24 PUNT 3:22 30 7 6 3:25

6 1 Virginia PUNT 3:22 30 PUNT 1:57 38 3 8 1:25

7 1 Virginia Tech PUNT 1:57 37 PUNT 0:10 44 3 7 1:47

8 1 Virginia PUNT 0:10 21 PUNT 14:05 30 3 9 1:05

9 2 Virginia Tech PUNT 14:05 45 TD 10:30 9 55 3:35

10 2 Virginia KO 10:30 25 PUNT 8:49 27 3 2 1:41

11 2 Virginia Tech PUNT 8:49 34 PUNT 7:30 33 3 -1 1:19

12 2 Virginia PUNT 7:30 41 PUNT 6:25 43 3 2 1:05

13 2 Virginia Tech PUNT 6:25 14 PUNT 5:01 12 3 -2 1:24

14 2 Virginia PUNT 5:01 50 TD 3:30 3 50 1:31

15 2 Virginia Tech KO 3:24 23 PUNT 2:52 23 3 0 0:32

16 2 Virginia PUNT 2:52 39 PUNT 1:21 opp 48 5 13 1:31

17 2 Virginia Tech PUNT 1:21 20 PUNT 0:14 49 8 29 1:07

18 2 Virginia PUNT 0:14 14 HALF 0:00 17 2 3 0:14

19 3 Virginia KO 14:51 33 PUNT 13:47 42 3 9 1:04

20 3 Virginia Tech PUNT 13:47 1 FUMB 10:55 16 8 15 2:52

21 3 Virginia FUMB 10:55 opp 16 TD 10:55 opp 16 0 0 0:00

22 3 Virginia Tech KO 10:55 25 PUNT 10:09 26 3 1 0:46

23 3 Virginia PUNT 10:09 44 DOWNS 7:41 opp 15 6 41 2:28

24 3 Virginia Tech DOWNS 7:41 15 TD 1:25 15 85 6:16

25 3 Virginia KO 1:20 30 PUNT 13:32 35 5 5 2:48

26 4 Virginia Tech PUNT 13:32 24 DOWNS 8:35 opp 34 12 42 4:57

27 4 Virginia DOWNS 8:35 34 PUNT 6:41 42 5 8 1:54

28 4 Virginia Tech PUNT 6:41 33 FGA 3:38 opp 24 8 43 3:03

29 4 Virginia FGA 3:38 24 INT 3:21 24 3 0 0:17

30 4 Virginia Tech INT 3:21 opp 24 FG 0:00 opp 12 7 12 3:21


